
calculations 

4.7m
.25m variable resistor
======
4.95m
-----------------------------------#
1.0m
+ .25m variable resistor
====
1. 25m
˜==============
Output Voltage (VOUT)
100.806
Volts (V)
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Alligator Test Clip

PHONE PLUG 
1

4" [6MM]

TIP MADE FROM 
BRASE WELDING 

1
8" {2mm} TO

 316"{3mm} ROD
SW24A 

DP2T

R22
500K (504)

C2
47 nF
(470)

R20 
1 M

R25
86K

R23 
4.7M

C1
63 nF
(680)

D21 D22 
1N34A 

R31
4.7M

R30
1M
(105)

SW24B
DP2T

R21   1MEG

J2



HEAT SHRINK TUBE
EPOXY IN PLACE

PC BOARD

ALUMINUM SHELLED NOT SHOWN
USE ALUMINUM TAPE DO NOT REMOVE BACKING

PC BOARD

HOUSING FOR 250/500 VOLT AC/DC PROBE 
20 hzTO 50Mhz FOR TRANSISTOR  VTVM  ©2023 by David Smith Clovis CA

BRASS BOLT HEAD CUT OFF

IF DO NOT HAVE A LATHE THIS WILL WORK BY 
USING 12" PVC CAP PLUMPING WILL WORK

PVC CAP 12"

BEST LOOKING WAY

BRASS NUTS


